this error.

In addition, certain misclassifications related to the presentation of current and deferred income taxes and uncertain
tax positions have been reflected in the revisions below. The Company misclassified the current portion of deferred
tax assets by $1.2 million and prepaid taxes by $29.9 million. These misclassifications in assets were offset by
misclassifications in accrued taxes of $5.0 million, regulatory liabilities of $0.2 million, non-current deferred tax
liabilities of $.9 million, and other deferred liabilities of $21.1 million. The adjustments for these balance sheet
presentation errors in the prior fiscal year had an immaterial impact on the statement of income. In addition,
amounts related to postemployment benefits of $12 million were reclassified from postretirement benefits and other
reserves to other deferred liabilities. Further, amounts related to construction advances of $1.3 million were
reclassified from cash flows from operating activities to cash flows from investing activities.

The following table shows the amounts previously reported as revised:

17

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Revised

March 2012 March 2012
Balance Sheet
Current assets

Current portion of deferred income taxassets 29,106$ 1,160$ 30,266$
Prepaid taxes 32,023 (28,593) 3,430

Total Current assets 562,497 (27,433) 535,064

Property, plant, and equipment, net 2,316,747 (2,000) 2,314,747

Deferred charges and other assets
Regulatory assets 607,375 (14,852) 592,523

Total Deferred charges and other assets 1,628,511 (14,852) 1,613,659

Current liabilities
Accounts payable to affiliates 21,289 179 21,468
Taxes accrued 4,968 (4,968) -

Total Current liabilities 448,871 (4,789) 444,082

Deferred credits and other liabilities
Regulatory liabilities 343,872 (10,776) 333,096
Deferred income tax liabilities 511,970 (236) 511,734
Postretirement benefits 214,107 (11,993) 202,114
Other deferred liabilities 67,249 (12,206) 55,043

Total Deferred credits and other liabilities 1,234,785 (35,211) 1,199,574

Capitalization:
Additional Paid-in Capital
March 31, 2012 1,556,766 1,785 1,558,551
March 31, 2011 1,556,766 1,395 1,558,161

Retained Earnings
March 31, 2012 382,631 (6,070) 376,561
March 31, 2011 298,282 (1,507) 296,775

(in thousands of dollars)

18

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Revised

March 2012 March 2012
Statement of Income
Operating revenues 2,044,851$ (2,000)$ 2,042,851$
Operating expense:

Operations and maintenance 828,415 3,609 832,024
Other taxes 51,125 1,900 53,025

Operating income 190,158 (7,509) 182,649
Income before income taxes 139,163 (7,509) 131,654
Income taxes

Current (45,567) (107) (45,674)
Deferred 100,281 (2,839) 97,442

Net income 84,449 (4,563) 79,886

Statement of Cash Flows
Net income 84,449$ (4,563)$ 79,886$
Provision for deferred income taxes 100,281 (2,839) 97,442
Pension and other postretirement expense 62,140 (3,082) 59,058
Regulatory assets and liabilities (92,601) 3,591 (89,010)
Prepaid taxes and accruals (15,674) 22,937 7,263
Accounts receivable from/payable to affiliates, net (4,325) 1,676 (2,649)
Other liabilities 888 (21,416) (20,528)

Net cash provided by operating activities 134,338 (3,696) 130,642
Capital expenditures (171,399) 3,306 (168,093)

Net cash used in investing activities (179,248) 3,306 (175,942)
Share based compensation - 390 390

Net cash used in financing activities 40,275 390 40,665

(in thousands of dollars)

19

Note 2. Rates and Regulation

The following table presents the Company’s regulatory assets and regulatory liabilities at March 31, 2013 and
March 31, 2012:

2013 2012

Regulatory assets
Current:

Renewable energy certificates 65,404 54,272
Rate adjustment mechanisms 27,383 25,642
Loss on reacquired debt 587 -
Stormcosts 41,884 -
Transmission service 15,710 -
Other 4,435 297

Total 155,403 80,211

Non-current:
Postretirement benefits 319,231 337,755
Loss on reacquired debt 3,859 5,293
Environmental response costs 98,044 96,580
Stormcosts 200,030 143,937
Other 2,465 8,958